

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD

Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

INDUSTRIAL VISIT

at

R. R. Wires Ltd., Karad, UT of DNH & DD on 10th June 2022

Coordinator: Mrs. Diksha Swaroop & Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey

SSR Institute of Management & Research, Silvassa organized Industrial visit for the students of MBA 1st Year on 10th June 2022 at R R Wires Ltd., Karad, UT of DNH & DD. Industrial visits offer a great source to gain practical knowledge. Students observed and learnt as to how theatrical concepts are put into action, thereby aiding their practical learning. An industrial visit is first-hand experience student's career. It helps students gain an active learning experience. The set of 34 students along with IMR Professor Coordinators *Mrs. Diksha Swaroop and Dr. Rajesh K. Pandey*





visited the Company. SSR IMR extends its gratitude to the organization for providing valuable knowledge to the students. SSR IMR in collaboration with Industries is providing practical and learning opportunity for students to have a better knowledge about Industries which will help them in their professional career.



SSR IMR Team at RR Wires Ltd., Karad, UT of DNH & DD